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Shropshire Fire and Rescue Service

Resources 

Introduction

This section provides an instant picture of Brigade resources for easy referencing.  The tables and figures represent the major statistics relating to the Service, and include Brigade personnel, buildings, equipment and finances.

Personnel

	Designation
	Establishment
	Description

	Wholetime Firefighters
	174
	Firefighters and Officers are included in the establishment figure.

	Retained Firefighters
	324

Based on all full cover personnel
	Retained staff are called in when required to attend emergency incidents.  They provide either full cover (24 hours) or three-quarter cover (evenings, nights and weekends).

	Control staff
	23
	Control Room staff take emergency calls and dispatch Brigade resources to incidents.

	Non-operational staff
	71

Including personnel on part-time and temporary contracts
	Non-operational staff provide a wide range of support from Information and Communications Technology to general duties.

	Total Establishment
	592
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Vehicle Fleet
	Pumping Appliances
	Quantity
	Description

	
	
	

	Pumps
	28
	Equipped to deal with fires and road traffic accidents



	Reserves
	4
	Reserves for the above



	Special Appliances
	Quantity
	Description

	
	
	

	Rescue Tenders
	2
	1 Equipped to deal with all types of special service calls. 1 unequipped reserve appliance.


	Aerial Ladder Platform
	2
	For rescues and firefighting in awkward locations


	6 x 6 Pinzgauer
	1
	For firefighting in difficult and/or remote locations


	Incident Command Vehicles
	2
	For level two officer command of incidents


	Water Rescue Unit
	1
	For rescues and recoveries from rivers, canals etc.


	4 x 4 Water Carrier 

	1
	For providing a back-up water supply



	Toyota Hi-Lux
	11


	Incident Support Units / Specialist Operational Equipment / Relief Crew Vehicle



	Incident Response Unit 
	1
	Equipped to deal with mass decontamination. Includes forklift truck. (CLG provided)



	Mass Rerobe Unit (Pod*)
	1
	Equipped to deal with mass decontamination 

(CLG provided)



	High Volume Pumping Unit (Pod*)

	2
	Capable of pumping large volumes of water at incidents (1 SFRS provided, 1 CLG provided)



	High Volume Hose Recovery (Pod*)

	2
	For transferring large volumes of water over long distances (1 SFRS provided, 1 CLG provided)



	4 x 4 High Volume pumping unit and hose recovery


	1
	For pumping and laying hose over rough terrain



	Support Units
	Quantity
	Description

	
	
	

	Environmental Unit (Pod*)
	1
	Carries equipment for dealing with pollution etc 


	Foam Unit (Pod*)
	1
	Carries stocks of high expansion foam and equipment 



	Prime Movers
	6
	3 SFRS provided, 3 CLG provided



	Light Vehicles
	25
	Cars/vans used for all types of administrative use



	Community Outreach Vehicle
	1
	Used for Community Safety activities




(*Large demountable boxes)
Shropshire Fire and Rescue Service

Buildings

	Fire Stations


	
	Miscellaneous Buildings

	
	
	

	Wholetime


	
	Shrewsbury

	Shrewsbury (with retained pump)

Telford Central

Wellington (with retained pump)
	
	Brigade Headquarters and Fire Control

Brigade Workshops and 

Technical Services

Drill Tower and Roof Training Facility



	
	
	

	Retained


	
	Telford Central

	Albrighton

Baschurch

Bishop’s Castle

Bridgnorth

Church Stretton

Cleobury Mortimer

Clun

Craven Arms

Ellesmere

Hodnet

Ludlow

Market Drayton

Minsterley

Much Wenlock

Newport

Oswestry

Prees

Tweedale

Wem

Whitchurch
	
	Training and Development Centre

Fire Awareness Training Centre

Roof Training Centre

Line Safety Training Facility



	
	
	Retained Stations



	
	
	Breathing Apparatus and Roof Training Buildings at:

Ludlow

Oswestry

Prees




Shropshire Fire and Rescue Service

Fire Stations in Shropshire
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Revenue Budget 2014-15

	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Revenue Budget 2014/15

Key Service Areas
	Pay

£000
	Other

£000
	Total

£000

	Executive and Resources

Executive and Resources

Executive

Finance

Technical Services

Workshops

Pay and Price Contingency

Total Executive 


	1,047

1,047
	42

2,370

1,784

114

993
5,303


	1,047

42

2,370

1,784

114

993

6,350

	Service Delivery

Fire Prevention

Area Command

Operational Response

Training

Fire Control

Health & Safety

Total Service Delivery 


	871

9,120

286

539

669

11,485


	91

8

510

21

630
	962

9,128

286

1,049

669

21

12,115

	Corporate Support

ICT
Programme Office 

Corporate Support

Human Resources

Development

Total Corporate Support 


	173

477

257

        247

293

1,447
	734

168

381

185

1,468
	907

645

638

432

293

2,915

	
	
	
	

	Total Revenue Budget


	13,979
	7,401
	21,380


For the purposes of Financial Standing Orders, revenue votes are described in bold print and underlined.
Capital Programme

	Schemes approved 2011/12 and prior
	Budget

£’000

	Training improvements
	59

	Building Improvements at Wellington
	100

	Command and control system
	13

	ICT improvements – WIFI on stations
	37

	ICT improvements – LAN hardware
	2

	ICT improvements – Station end equipment
	85

	Appliance replacement
	130

	STP* – Firekit replacement
	492

	STP – Data System Improvements **
	50

	STP – BA set upgrade
	320


	Schemes approved 2012/13
	Budget

£’000

	Workshops and Stores van replacement
	55

	Light vehicles replacement
	50

	Command System **
	30

	Positive pressure ventilation fans
	30

	Environmental Improvements at Tweedale **
	60

	Fire fogging units scheme
	40

	STP – Data System Improvements **
	65

	STP – Data System Improvements **
	113

	STP – RTC equipment on stations
	100

	STP – Building Works **
	100

	STP – Fireground radio replacement
	120


· STP – schemes which form part of the Service Transformation Programme

**
Details, which are available for Members, are currently commercial in confidence
Statutory Officers of the Fire Authority
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